
Workshop A- Education: Summary of results: 
 

• 1st step: E-platform on  
-  existing summer schools (including teaching materials  developed)+ existing 

double degree programs  (with whom, which topics..) 
- Expertise grouped by subject area  
- Forum with ideas for co-operation: e.g. joint masters,  students look for 

supervisors, teaching staff  informs about courses offered that are open 
to  CASEE members  

- Topics for such a platform: Agricultural economics (Prof.  Erjavec), 
Water conservation (Prof. Romic) + all  other topics covered in today‘s 
presentations,  Global change; Horizontal skills (management,  language, IPR, 
entrepreneurship)….etc., open list  

- Contact persons in charge: BOKU (e-learning: DI Claus Michalek 
(claus.michalek@boku.ac.at) + ZIB, Dr. Margarita Calderón-Peter 
(margarita.calderon-peter@boku.ac.at) 

 
• 2nd idea: Network of Lifelong-Learning Centers  of  the different CASEE members (offices 

 exist in HU, CZ, SK, PL, BG CASEE Members);  

  professional training / continuing education e.g. on  EU  legislation;  

  question of recognition of non-formal learning  
 -> GRUNDTVIG project? CEEPUS? Jean Monnet? 
- Contact persons:BOKU, Dr. Christof (Eveline.christof@boku.ac.at) + Mag. Paulus  
(Christina.paulus@boku.ac.at) 

 
• 3rd step: curricula development: 

ERASMUS /ERASMUS MUNDUS / TEMPUS/ VISEGRAD:  curricula development with exchange 
of Master / PhD students (e.g. 3 universities with a joint programme) including short courses 
/ summer schools  
- Contact persons:VR Lacko-Bartosova, Nitra (Magdalena.lacko-bartosova@uniag.sk); Prof.  
Yancheva  (BG) (Christina@au-plovdov.bg) 

- Potential topics:  
organic farming, biotechnology,economy, agrotourism, agricultural economics, agro-ecology, 
animal and plant sciences, food quality, food safety, wood technology  

 


